

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1730-1731/2006

SRINIVASA COTTON TRADERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. KP. Kyalasanatha, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Susbramaniam T.R., Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted at the Bar that no additional document need be filed by the parties.

Four weeks' time has been granted, as prayed for, to file counter.

List again on 15.11.2006.

(B. S

udheendra Kumar)

Registrar