

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1730-1731/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2004 in FA No.994/2001;  
dated 29/07/2004 in ASMP No.472/2005 in Rev.CMP Sr.No.4107/2005 in  
AS No.994/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SRINIVASA COTTON TRADERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
office report]

Date: 22/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the middle of February 2007.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master